

Press release

FIRST SKYWAY INVEST GROUP LIMITED ("SKYWAY CAPITAL")

The Financial Services and Markets Authority (FSMA) warns the public against the activities of First SkyWay Invest Group Limited ("SkyWay Capital"), a company that offers investment instruments to the public in Belgium.

SkyWay Capital, a company apparently registered in Belarus, is offering its shares to Belgian investors. However, it is doing so without having published a prospectus approved by the FSMA. The company in question is therefore not allowed to offer its shares in Belgium.

Moreover, the scheme proposed by SkyWay Capital exhibits the characteristics of a pyramid scheme. More information about this form of fraud is available on the website of the FSMA.

The financial supervisory authorities of Lithuania (<u>Bank of Lithuania</u>) and Estonia (<u>Finantsinspektsioon</u>) have already warned the public against the illegal activities of SkyWay Capital.

The FSMA therefore advises against responding to any public offers of investment instruments issued by Skyway Capital or persons connected with that company and against transferring money to any account number it might mention.

SkyWay Capital uses the website https://skyway.capital/en/ and the following contact details:

Address: Gable House 239, Regents Park Road, Finchley, London, United Kingdom

Tel.: +7 (495) 419 -04 -56

Would you like to enquire more generally as to whether a proposed transaction being proposed complies with the financial legislation? If so, please use the <u>search engine</u> on the FSMA website. Feel free to contact the FSMA directly via the <u>electronic consumer contact form</u>.

Brussels, 22 September 2017

Press contact Jim Lannoo

Spokesman

Email Press@fsma.be